
Utah Valley Universi (16-18) -vs- BYU (26-10)
4/20/2022 at Provo, UT (Gail Miller Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: TEMPLES, Chloe (9-3)
Loss: Carter,Brooke (8-7)
HBP: Carter,Brooke
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Wallace First: Brett Higgins Third Base: Tyler Barfuss 
Start: 6 pm MDT   Time: 2   Attendance: 533   Weather: 68f, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Utah Valley Universi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
BYU 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 0

Utah Valley Universi 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carr,Madison cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rebolledo,Linnah lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Prigge,Peyton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shepherd,Kalena dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thomson,Mikaela 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Gibbs,Megan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Vasquez,Victoria 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thorpe,Rylee ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Barajas,Jaeden c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Olsen,Karleigh 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Freas,Jordan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Betancur,Laynee rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carter,Brooke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zuniga,Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 0 10 2

2B: Thomson,Mikaela (1)
CS: Carr,Madison (1)

BYU 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
EPENESA, Martha 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
WILLIAMS, Taylei lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
ZAVODNIK, Violet cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
AVA, Huntyr dp 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
PODHURCAK, Alyssa 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
CHAVEZ, Marissa ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
SIMMONS, Macy c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
BARRINGTON, Brooke 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETERSON, HannahJo rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
TEMPLES, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 6 2 4 2 7

2B: CHAVEZ, Marissa (1)
SH: WILLIAMS, Taylei (1); SIMMONS, Macy (1)
SB: AVA, Huntyr (1)
CS: PETERSON, HannahJo (1)
HBP: PODHURCAK, Alyssa (1)

Utah Valley Universi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carter,Brooke (L, 8-7) 3.0 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 11 15 6 1 56
Zuniga,Katie 3.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 12 5 2 41
Totals 6 2 2 4 2 0 0 1 0 20 27 11 3 97

BYU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TEMPLES, Chloe (W, 9-3) 7.0 3 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 23 23 5 5 84
Totals 3 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 23 23 5 5 84



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Utah Valley Universi - Top of 1st UVU BYU
Carr,M singled to first base (0-0). 0 0
Carr,M out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Rebolledo,L struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBS). 0 0
Shepherd,K flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 0 0

BYU - Bottom of 1st UVU BYU
EPENESA, Mar walked (3-1 BBBBK). 0 0
WILLIAMS, Ta flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 0 0
ZAVODNIK, Vi flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
AVA, Hutyr singled to third base (1-1 BF); EPENESA, Mar advanced to third. 0 0
PODHURCAK, A flied out to rf (2-2 BBSF). 0 0

Utah Valley Universi - Top of 2nd UVU BYU
Thomson,M struck out looking (0-2 FSFK). 0 0
Gibbs,M grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Thorpe,R struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

BYU - Bottom of 2nd UVU BYU
CHAVEZ, Mari singled up the middle (1-2 BFF). 0 0
SIMMONS, Mac out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); CHAVEZ, Mari advanced to second. 0 0
BARRINGTON flied out to cf (2-1 BBF); CHAVEZ, Mari advanced to third. 0 0
PETERSON singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); CHAVEZ, Mari scored. 0 1
PETERSON out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1

Utah Valley Universi - Top of 3rd UVU BYU
Barajas,J flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 1
Olsen,K struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 0 1
Betancur,L out at first 1b to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 1

BYU - Bottom of 3rd UVU BYU
EPENESA, Mar popped up to c (1-1 KB). 0 1
WILLIAMS, Ta singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 1
ZAVODNIK, Vi walked (3-2 BBKFBB); WILLIAMS, Ta advanced to second. 0 1
AVA, Hutyr singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); ZAVODNIK, Vi advanced to third; WILLIAMS, Ta scored. 0 2
AVA, Hutyr stole second. 0 2
PODHURCAK, A hit by pitch (2-2 BFFB). 0 2
CHAVEZ, Mari lined into double play cf to 2b (0-0); AVA, Hutyr out on the play. 0 2

Utah Valley Universi - Top of 4th UVU BYU
Carr,M grounded out to ss (1-2 FFBF). 0 2
Rebolledo,L struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 2
Shepherd,K flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

BYU - Bottom of 4th UVU BYU
Zuniga,K to p for Carter,B. 0 2
SIMMONS, Mac struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 2
BARRINGTON flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
PETERSON lined out to ss (0-1 F). 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah Valley Universi - Top of 5th UVU BYU
Thomson,M doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 2
Gibbs,M struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 2
Thorpe,R grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-1 K); Thomson,M advanced to third. 0 2
Barajas,J popped up to 1b (3-1 BBFB). 0 2

BYU - Bottom of 5th UVU BYU
EPENESA, Mar walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
WILLIAMS, Ta out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-0 B); EPENESA, Mar advanced to second. 0 2
ZAVODNIK, Vi flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2
AVA, Hutyr walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 2
PODHURCAK, A popped up to 1b (3-2 BFBSB). 0 2

Utah Valley Universi - Top of 6th UVU BYU
Freas,J pinch hit for Olsen,K. 0 2
Freas,J struck out swinging (3-2 SFBFBBS). 0 2
Betancur,L flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 2
Carr,M struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2

BYU - Bottom of 6th UVU BYU
Vasquez,V to 3b for Gibbs,M. 0 2
Olsen,K to 2b for Freas,J. 0 2
CHAVEZ, Mari doubled to left field (0-1 F). 0 2
SIMMONS, Mac struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 2
BARRINGTON grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 0 2
PETERSON flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2

Utah Valley Universi - Top of 7th UVU BYU
Rebolledo,L grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 2
Shepherd,K singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 2
Prigge,P pinch ran for Rebolledo,L. 0 2
Thomson,M struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 2
Gibbs,M to 3b for Vasquez,V. 0 2
Gibbs,M struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 0 2

BYU - Bottom of 7th UVU BYU
Prigge,P to lf. 0 2


